-OP \$320.00 1149047

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
V-Kardia Pty Ltd	06/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V-Kardia Inc.
Street Address:	121 Fifth Avenue NW
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11490476
Application Number:	60548038
Application Number:	60612846
Application Number:	60685913
Application Number:	60711298
Application Number:	11212049
Application Number:	60753478
Application Number:	11506257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612)371-5311

Email: sboerboom@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Kowalchyk Address Line 1: Suite 3200 IDS Center

Address Line 2: 80 S. 8th Street

PATENT REEL: 020267 FRAME: 0136

500423414

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15280.1USI1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Kowalchyk	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020267 FRAME: 0137

SCHEDULE B TO EXHIBIT B (PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT)

SHORT-FORM PATENT ASSIGNMENT

[Note: To be filled out substituting Baker for V-Kardia in the version that Baker executes.]

V-Kardia Pty Ltd ("V-Kardia") was heretofore the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States patent applications and patents set forth in the following table(the "Assigned Patents"):

Patent (Application) #	Title
PCT/AU2005/000237	Isolating Cardiac Circulation
US 11/490,476	Regional cardiac Tissue Treatment
PCT/AU2005/001280	Polynucleotide Delivery to cardiac tissue
PCT/AU2006/001234	Devices & Methods for perfusing an organ
US PROV 60/548,038	Methods for Delivering Therapeutic Agents
US PROV 60/612846	Isolating Cardiac Circulation
US PROV 60/685913	Polynucleotide Delivery to Cardiac Tissue
US PROV 60/711298	Support Device for a Vessel
US 11/212,049	Polynucleotide Delivery to Cardiac Tissue
US PROV 60/753,478	Targeted Delivery of Therapeutic and Diagnostic Agents
US 11/506,257	Collection Catheter and Method

By prior assignment pursuant to that certain Patent Assignment Agreement executed between V-Kardia Pty Ltd and V-Kardia Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 121 Fifth Avenue NW, St. Paul, MN 55112 ("Company") effective June 21, 2007, V-Kardia transferred, assigned and conveyed to Company, the entire right, title,

9.

sf-2321334

and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Letters Patent that may be issued on the Assigned Patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, Company hereby acknowledges that, in consideration of the foregoing and the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, set forth in such Patent Assignment Agreement, V-Kardia has heretofore transferred, assigned and conveyed to Company all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and Letters Patent that may be issued on any of the Assigned Patents in the United States and anywhere else in the world.

[CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE]

10.

sf-2321334

PATENT REEL: 020267 FRAME: 0139 V-Kardia authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and anywhere else in the world to issue any Letters Patent granted on the Assigned Patents, whether on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, or reissue application, to Company, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Assigned Patents.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

11.

sf-2321334

RECORDED: 12/19/2007